Bulletin 140MT Motor Protective Switching Devices and Motor Circuit Protectors          Accessories
Table 39 - Modules and Adapters
Description Rating For Use With Cat. No.
ECO Connecting Module
• For direct-on-line (DOL) and reversing starters
• Eco-starters mount on single DIN Rail (140MT on DIN Rail)
• Electrical and mechanical interconnection of 140MT and 100-K
contactors
 12 A (IEC), 11 A (UL) 140MT-C to 100-K 140MT-C-PEK12
ECO Connecting Module
• Eco-starters mount on single DIN Rail (140MT on DIN Rail)
• Electrical and mechanical interconnection of 140MT MPCB and
100-E contactors
18 A (IEC), 17 A (UL)
140MT-C to 100(S)-E09…16(1)
(1) Not suitable for 100(S)-E09...38QJ or 300(S)-TO...BOQJ contactors.
140MT-C-PE16
140MT-C to 100(S)-E09QJ…16QJ 140MT-C-PSE16
140MT-D to 100(S)-E09…16(1) 140MT-D-PE16
140MT-D to 100(S)-E09QJ…16QJ 140MT-D-PSE16
ECO Connecting Module
• Eco-starters mount on single DIN Rail (140MT on DIN Rail)
• Electrical and mechanical interconnection of 140MT MPCB and
100-C contactors
23 A (IEC), 22 A (UL)
140MT-C to 100-C09…C23 140MT-C-PEC23
140MT-D to 100-C09…C23 140MT-D-PEC23
30 A (IEC), 30 A (UL) 140MT-D to 100-C30…C37 140MT-D-PEC37
ECO Connecting Module
• Eco-starters mount on single DIN Rail (140MT on DIN Rail)
• Electrical and mechanical interconnection of 140MT MPCB and
100-E contactors
40 A (IEC), 34 A (UL)
140MT-C to 100(S)-E26…38(1) 140MT-C-PE38
140MT-C to 100(S)-E26QJ…38QJ 140MT-C-PSE38
140MT-D to 100(S)-E26…38(1) 140MT-D-PE38
140MT-D to 100(S)-E26QJ…38QJ 140MT-D-PSE38
Connecting Module
• Contactor and MPCB MUST BE mounted separately on (2) DIN Rails
• Electrical interconnection of 140MT and 100-C contactors
• Compatible contactor coil types:
– AC (all)
– 12V DC
– 24V DC Electronic
23 A (IEC), 30 A (UL)
and
30 A (IEC), 30 A (UL)
140MT-C to 100-C09…C23 140MT-C-PNC23
140MT-D to 100-C09…C23 140MT-D-PNC23
140MT-D to 100-C30…C37 140MT-D-PNC37
Connecting Module
• Contactor and MPCB MUST BE mounted separately on (2) DIN Rails
• Electrical interconnection of 140MT-F and 100-C contactors
34 A
140MT-F to 100-C30…C37 140MT-F-PNC37
140MT-F to 100-E26…E38 140MT-F-PNE38
45 A
140MT-F to 100-C43…C55 140MT-F-PNC55
140MT-F to 100-E40…E65 140MT-F-PNE65
Coil Extension Modules
• Provides access to coil terminals on 3-component starters
• 140MT-F-PSC43 fits ONLY on 140MT-C and 140MT-D MPCBs
100-C09…C23 contactors 140MT-C-PSC23
100-C30…C37 contactors 140MT-F-PSC43
Spacing Adapter
• Required for self-protected combination motor controller (Type E) applications of
Bul. 140MT-C, -D, and -F MPCBs. Not for use with bus bars.
140MT-C, -D 140MT-C-TE
140MT-F 140MT-F-TE
Table 40 - Other Accessories
Description For Use With Cat. No.
Feeder Block for Compact Busbar
• Supply of compact busbars
• Increases terminal capacity
140MT-C 140MT-C-WBE
140MT-F 140MT-F-WBE
Feeder Terminal for Compact Busbar
• For supply of compact busbars
• Top feed — overlaps compact busbar
• Meets UL Type E spacing requirements
140MT-C, -D 140MT-C-WTEN
140MT-F 140MT-F-WTE
Rockwell Automation Publication 140-TD005H-EN-P - February 2025 39